Village / Grama Panchayat Disaster Management Plan — Training / Planning Report (2020-2025)

District: Kozhikode

This report presents a consolidated overview of the Village / Grama Panchayat Disaster Management Plan (VDMP / GPDMP) training and planning
initiatives conducted in Kozhikode District during the period 2020-2025.with the data primarily covering activities from the past two years.
The objective of these programmes was to strengthen local-level disaster preparedness and to ensure that every local body integrates risk reduction and

response measures into their planning framework.
DM Plan Updation Preparation Training (Nov 2024 — Jan 2025)

DM Plan Updation Preparation Trainings were conducted across 12 Block Panchayats between November 2024 and January 2025. The sessions aimed
to prepare LSGIs for revising and updating their Village/Grama Panchayat Disaster Management Plans (VDMP/GPDMP) as per KSDMA guidelines.
Participants included officials from LSGIs, line departments, and community volunteers. The training focused on reviewing existing plans, integrating

updated hazard data, and strengthening preparedness and coordination at the local level.

As part of this effort, detailed data were collected from all Local Self-Government Institutions (LSGIs) in the district—both Grama Panchayats and

Block Panchayats—to assess their training activities and disaster management plan preparation during the period.



@MG3U AMVIWoBMM MuNIalo

D 2180M0D

@m@mog@;om”

&51ajoo

S1001QAd

CHhISCHID]

SO0

gmogdmg“

2emIQ®

2sos]

alogsomald

@RYIY@sMo — 33,
al@luwlelimo — 66

65

104, 80, 38, 27

33
20

42

10

25

70

(O3 [WIo]]

10/07/2025,
16/08/2025

18/06/2025

19/06/2024,
29/06/2024,
24/11/2024,
24/05/2025

17/06/2025

20/04/2025

30/07/2025

16/07/2025

22/12/2025

11/03/2025

qunelo

GP Hall, Muthukad
ALP School
Auditorium

Al O
. af)o.af)aMV. a0

Nirmala UP School,

Kallullathode
Dispensary, Holy
Family School,
Grama Panchayat
Hall

19001 Qd
ON@MIOS]

BSQEM | 500 émﬂgl
200U

DHhBNWo

2emIQ®

0. af)o. af)aV” a0

anere” 90aflso

Plan Fund

OMD® anme’

OMO) anms’

NIDWHHDE]

NIDWHAE]

NIdWHAE]

NIDWHDE]

OMNMO) anms’

0100dH6)

@YIY@EMOJo aldludleimaje GP
®EIOmITd MSAD

M. @RA.S] al01uleIMOmITD
A leRIDVOMoNEBBUD a1DEHSOID

GENIOWAIB) SHQ6MOJo
al1010leimoje GP @eiom1@d
Msam

GP oel a1d1uleimoe msan

ERT aiclualeimo
GP el a161uleimoe msan

GENIOBH” o N1IDEMEWINS
al@lulelimo Mmsoml

GP ®e1o0m@d a10luwleimo
msom]

GP ®e10m@d a10luwleimo
Mso»1



o

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

@MG3U AMVIWoBMM MuNIalo

0 l@3061N)
6

®elessomd

O @MIIS]

NINLJEUNA] GBS

SMOONTD GENIIGH”

®ISMMA GeIoBEs”

BT GEIOHS”

alogsomald

60

32

68

72

70

81

(O3 [WIo]]

05/08/2025

13/08/2025

11/08/2025

14/07/2025

13/03/2024

qunelo

AleMIIQOD” a02UD

AleIQOD” a02UD

AlsMIOVOD” 200D

G%Oﬁ@” AleIIOB)

200U

(S%Od%)“ Ale@IdQOB)”

200U

@%0@9“ Al
200U

G%Oﬁ@” AleIIOB)

200U

anere” 90aflso

O@MNO) anms’

©OMD® anme’

NIdWHAE]

OMNO) anma’

OMD® anme’

O©MNMO) anms’

O@MNO) anms’

0100dH6)

GP ®eiom@d aidlwleimo
msom]

GP ®e1om@d a10luwleimo
msom]

GP ®e10m@d a10luwleimo
Mso»1

@%oa@” ®el aloludlelio MsOm]

cganmooea“ el al0ludleimo MSsom]

@%ooesf ®el aloluleimo Msom]

@%oa@” ®el aloludlelio NSO



	Village / Grama Panchayat Disaster Management Plan – Training / Planning Report (2020–2025) 

