Village / Grama Panchayat Disaster Management Plan – Training / Planning Report (2020–2025)

District: Kozhikode

This report presents a consolidated overview of the *Village / Grama Panchayat Disaster Management Plan (VDMP / GPDMP) training and planning initiatives* conducted in Kozhikode District during the period **2020–2025**. with the data primarily covering activities from the past two years.

The objective of these programmes was to strengthen local-level disaster preparedness and to ensure that every local body integrates risk reduction and response measures into their planning framework.

DM Plan Updation Preparation Training (Nov 2024 – Jan 2025)

DM Plan Updation Preparation Trainings were conducted across 12 Block Panchayats between November 2024 and January 2025. The sessions aimed to prepare LSGIs for revising and updating their Village/Grama Panchayat Disaster Management Plans (VDMP/GPDMP) as per KSDMA guidelines. Participants included officials from LSGIs, line departments, and community volunteers. The training focused on reviewing existing plans, integrating updated hazard data, and strengthening preparedness and coordination at the local level.

As part of this effort, detailed data were collected from all Local Self-Government Institutions (LSGIs) in the district—both Grama Panchayats and Block Panchayats—to assess their training activities and disaster management plan preparation during the period.

ക്രം	തദ്ദേശ സ്വയംഭരണ സ്ഥാപനം	പങ്കെടുത്തവർ	തീയതി	സ്ഥലം	ഫണ്ട് ഉറവിടം	റിമാർക്ക്
1	ചെളന്നൂർ	ആസൂത്രണം – 33, പരിശീലനം – 66	10/07/2025, 16/08/2025	GP Hall, Muthukad ALP School Auditorium	Plan Fund	ആസൂത്രണവും പരിശീലനവും GP തലത്തിൽ നടന്ന
2	ചെങ്ങോട്ടുകാവ്	65	18/06/2025	പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഇ.എം.എസ്. ഹാൾ	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	ഇ.ആർ.ടി പരിശീലനത്തിൽ പഞ്ചായത്തംഗങ്ങൾ പങ്കെടുത്ത
3	കട്ടിപ്പാറ	104, 80, 38, 27	19/06/2024, 29/06/2024, 24/11/2024, 24/05/2025	Nirmala UP School, Kallullathode Dispensary, Holy Family School, Grama Panchayat Hall	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	ബോധവത്കരണവും പരിശീലനവും GP തലത്തിൽ നടന്ന
4	കീഴരിയൂർ	33	17/06/2025	കീഴരിയൂർ	ബാധകമല്ല	GP തല പരിശീലനം നടന്നു
5	കോടഞ്ചേരി	20	20/04/2025	തിരുവമ്പാടി	ബാധകമല്ല	ERT പരിശീലനം
6	<u>ക</u> ടരഞ്ഞി	42	30/07/2025	<u>ക</u> ടരഞ്ഞി കമ്മ്യൂണിറ്റി ഹാൾ	ബാധകമല്ല	GP തല പരിശീലനം നടന്ന
7	<u>ക</u> രാച്ചുണ്ട്	10	16/07/2025	കക്കയം	-	ബ്ലോക്ക് പിന്തുണയോടെ പരിശീലനം നടത്തി
8	മണിയൂർ	25	22/12/2025	മണിയൂർ	ബാധകമല്ല	GP തലത്തിൽ പരിശീലനം നടത്തി
9	ผูรวรา	70	11/03/2025	ഇ.എം.എസ് ഹാൾ	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	GP തലത്തിൽ പരിശീലനം നടത്തി

ക്രം	തദ്ദേശ സ്വയംഭരണ സ്ഥാപനം	പങ്കെടുത്തവർ	തീയതി	സ്ഥലം	ഫണ്ട് ഉറവിടം	റിമാർക്ക്
10	പെരുമണ്ണ	_	_	പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഹാൾ	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	GP തലത്തിൽ പരിശീലനം നടത്തി
11	തല <u>ക്കുളത്</u> തൂർ	60	_	പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഹാൾ	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	GP തലത്തിൽ പരിശീലനം നടത്തി
12	തിരുവമ്പാടി	32	05/08/2025	പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഹാൾ	ബാധകമല്ല	GP തലത്തിൽ പരിശീലനം നടത്തി
13	ബാല്യശ്ശേരി ബ്ലോക്ക്	68	13/08/2025	ബ്ലോക്ക് പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഹാൾ	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	ബ്ലോക്ക് തല പരിശീലനം നടത്തി
14	കുന്നുമ്മൽ ബ്ലോക്ക്	72	11/08/2025	ബ്ലോക്ക് പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഹാൾ	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	ബ്ലോക്ക് തല പരിശീലനം നടത്തി
15	തോടന്ന്വർ ബ്ലോക്ക്	70	14/07/2025	ബ്ലോക്ക് പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഹാൾ	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	ബ്ലോക്ക് തല പരിശീലനം നടത്തി
16	ള്ളണേരി ബ്ലോക്ക്	81	13/03/2024	ബ്ലോക്ക് പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഹാൾ	തനത് ഫണ്ട്	ബ്ലോക്ക് തല പരിശീലനം നടത്തി